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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(00) - LOVING CO APPR DIST

Land
Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
Productivity Market (+)
Income (+)

Total Land (=)
Ag/Timber *does not include protested

Timber Gain (+)
Productivity Market (+)
Land Ag 1D ()
Land Ag 1D1 ()
Land Ag Timber )
Productivity Loss (=)

Improvements
Homesite (+)
New Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
New Non Homesite (+)
Income (+)
Total Improvement (=)

Personal

Homesite (+)
New Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
New Non Homesite (+)

Total Personal (=)

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property

Minerals/QOil & Gas (+)
Industrial Real (+)
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+)

Total Mineral Market Value (=)

Total Real & Personal Market (+)
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+)

Total Market Value (=)
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-)

10% Homestead Cap Loss (-)
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-)

Total Market After Cap(=)
Land Timber Gain (+)
Productivity Loss )

Total Market Taxable (=)

Value # of Items Exempt

3,630 11 0
2,977,010 1,410 600,830
18,742,120 1,114 0
0 0 0
21,722,760 2,535 600,830

0 0

18,742,120 1,114

0 0

567,500 1,095

0 0

18,174,620 1,095
306,690 10 0
8,990 1 0
12,021,900 114 3,243,430
1,067,600 16 418,880
0 0 0
13,405,180 141 3,662,310
255,710 5 0
0 0 0
5,489,370 36 2,298,220
235,930 13 0
5,981,010 54 2,298,220

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

41,108,950 2,730

0 0

41,108,950 2,730

0 0

2,360 1

0 0

41,106,590
0 0
18,174,620 1,095
22,931,970

Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of ltems
Exempt Property 6,561,360 119 0 0
Under $500/$2500 10,040 6 0 0
Abatements 0 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 0 0
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 0 0
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 0 0
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0
Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0

6,571,400 0
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 24,748,380
Total Appraised Value (=) 16,360,570

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S (+) 0 0
Senior S (+) 0 0
Disabled B (+) 0 0
DV 100% (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 0 0
Local Discount (+) 0 0
Disabled Veteran (+) 0 0
Optional 65 (+) 0 0
Local Disabled (+) 0 0
State Homestead (+) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Exemptions (=) 0
Total Exemptions* (-) 0
00 - LOVING CO APPR DIST Net Taxable Value (=) 16,360,570

7/10/2024 8:12:59PM
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(00) - LOVING CO APPR DIST

|Count of Homesteads | H - Homestead D - Disabled Only
. S - Over 65 W - Widow
H S F B D w o DV DV100 SS First Resp SS Svc Member F - Disabled Widow O - Over 65 (No HS)
10 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
i . . 4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member

Total Parcels*: 2,606* Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership 5* (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder
Total Owners: 939

Total Items: 2,730

Special Certified Totals
Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time $0
Partial Exemption
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable $0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $893,640 Taxable $893,200
Taxable $893,200
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $22,254 7 Market $155,780
Taxable $21,917 Taxable $153,420
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $26,163 14 Market $366,290
Taxable $23,475 Taxable $328,650
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $32,736 19 Market $622,000
Taxable $30,756 Taxable $584,360
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $51,142 5 Market $255,710
Taxable $51,142 Taxable $255,710
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(00) - LOVING CO APPR DIST

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable

A1 26 67.9360 14,360 0 0 14,360 645,250 0 0 659,610 657,250
A2 10 9.0000 4,460 0 0 4,460 181,340 0 0 185,800 185,800
A3 3 2.0000 3,400 0 0 3,400 10,130 0 0 13,530 13,530
A* 39 78.9360 22,220 0 0 22,220 836,720 0 0 858,940 856,580
C1 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
c* 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
D1 1,114  374,753.2889 0 567,500 18,742,120 567,500 0 0 0 567,500 567,500
D2 18 0.0000 0 0 0 0 433,980 0 0 433,980 433,980
D* 1,132 374,753.2889 0 567,500 18,742,120 567,500 433,980 0 0 1,001,480 1,001,480
E 1,078  42,024.6313 2,269,740 0 0 2,269,740 0 0 0 2,269,740 2,269,740
E1 34 143.7550 7,180 0 0 7,180 605,060 0 0 612,240 612,240
E* 1,112  42,168.3863 2,276,920 0 0 2,276,920 605,060 0 0 2,881,980 2,881,980
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F* 38 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,864,310 112,630 0 7,996,530 7,996,530
J4 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
J* 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L* 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
M1 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 755,950
M* 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 755,950
XB 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,040 0 10,040 0
XV 119 11,681.6722 600,830 0 0 600,830 3,662,310 2,298,220 0 6,561,360 0
X* 125  11,681.6722 600,830 0 0 600,830 3,662,310 2,308,260 0 6,571,400 0
TOTAL: 2,624 428,835.0564 2,980,640 567,500 18,742,120 3,548,140 13,405,180 5,981,010 0 22,934,330 16,360,570
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(01) - LOVING COUNTY

Land Value # of Items Exempt
Homesite (+) 3,630 11 0
Non Homesite (+) 2,977,010 1,410 600,830
Productivity Market (+) 18,742,120 1,114 0
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 21,722,760 2,535 600,830

Ag/Timber *does not include protested
Timber Gain (+) 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 18,742,120 1,114
Land Ag 1D () 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 ) 567,500 1,095
Land Ag Timber ) 0 0

Productivity Loss (=) 18,174,620 1,095

Improvements
Homesite (+) 306,690 10 0
New Homesite (+) 8,990 1 0
Non Homesite (+) 12,021,900 114 3,243,430
New Non Homesite (+) 1,067,600 16 418,880
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Improvement (=) 13,405,180 141 3,662,310

Personal
Homesite (+) 255,710 5 0
New Homesite (+) 0 0 0
Non Homesite (+) 5,489,370 36 2,298,220
New Non Homesite (+) 235,930 13 0

Total Personal (=) 5,981,010 54 2,298,220

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property
Minerals/QOil & Gas (+) 0 0
Industrial Real (+) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 0 0

Total Real & Personal Market (+) 41,108,950 2,730

Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+) 0 0

Total Market Value (=) 41,108,950 2,730

20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0

10% Homestead Cap Loss (-) 2,360 1

20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 41,106,590

Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0

Productivity Loss (-) 18,174,620 1,095
Total Market Taxable (=) 22,931,970

Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of ltems
Exempt Property 6,561,360 119 0 0
Under $500/$2500 10,040 6 0 0
Abatements 0 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 0 0
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 25,170 1
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 0 0
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0
Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0

6,596,570 0
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 24,773,550
Total Appraised Value (=) 16,335,400

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S (+) 0 0
Senior S (+) 0 0
Disabled B (+) 0 0
DV 100% (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 0 0
Local Discount (+) 0 0
Disabled Veteran (+) 10,000 1
Optional 65 +) 24,500 7
Local Disabled (+) 0 0
State Homestead (+) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Exemptions (=) 34,500
Total Exemptions* (-) 34,500
01 - LOVING COUNTY Net Taxable Value (=) 16,300,900

7/10/2024 8:12:59PM
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(01) - LOVING COUNTY

|Count of Homesteads |

H S F B D w o DV DV100 SS First Resp SS Svc Member
10 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total Parcels*: 2,606* Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership
Total Owners: 939
Total Items: 2,730

H - Homestead

S - Over 65

F - Disabled Widow
B - Disabled

DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

D - Disabled Only

W - Widow

O - Over 65 (No HS)
DV - Disabled Veteran

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time $0
Partial Exemption
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable $0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $893,640 Taxable $893,200
Taxable $893,200
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $22,254 7 Market $155,780
Taxable $20,417 Taxable $142,920
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $26,163 14 Market $366,290
Taxable $21,261 Taxable $297,650
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $32,736 19 Market $622,000
Taxable $28,940 Taxable $549,860
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $51,142 5 Market $255,710
Taxable $50,442 Taxable $252,210

7/10/2024 8:12:59PM
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(01) - LOVING COUNTY

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable

A1 26 67.9360 14,360 0 0 14,360 645,250 0 0 659,610 628,580
A2 10 9.0000 4,460 0 0 4,460 181,340 0 0 185,800 178,800
A3 3 2.0000 3,400 0 0 3,400 10,130 0 0 13,530 13,530
A* 39 78.9360 22,220 0 0 22,220 836,720 0 0 858,940 820,910
C1 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
c* 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
D1 1,114  374,753.2889 0 567,500 18,742,120 567,500 0 0 0 567,500 567,500
D2 18 0.0000 0 0 0 0 433,980 0 0 433,980 433,980
D* 1,132 374,753.2889 0 567,500 18,742,120 567,500 433,980 0 0 1,001,480 1,001,480
E 1,078  42,024.6313 2,269,740 0 0 2,269,740 0 0 0 2,269,740 2,269,740
E1 34 143.7550 7,180 0 0 7,180 605,060 0 0 612,240 591,740
E* 1,112  42,168.3863 2,276,920 0 0 2,276,920 605,060 0 0 2,881,980 2,861,480
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F* 38 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,864,310 112,630 0 7,996,530 7,996,530
J4 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
J* 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L* 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
M1 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 752,450
M* 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 752,450
XB 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,040 0 10,040 0
XV 119 11,681.6722 600,830 0 0 600,830 3,662,310 2,298,220 0 6,561,360 0
X* 125  11,681.6722 600,830 0 0 600,830 3,662,310 2,308,260 0 6,571,400 0
TOTAL: 2,624 428,835.0564 2,980,640 567,500 18,742,120 3,548,140 13,405,180 5,981,010 0 22,934,330 16,300,900
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(01B) - LOVING COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE

Land Value # of Items Exempt
Homesite (+) 3,630 11 0
Non Homesite (+) 2,977,010 1,410 600,830
Productivity Market (+) 18,742,120 1,114 0
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 21,722,760 2,535 600,830

Ag/Timber *does not include protested
Timber Gain (+) 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 18,742,120 1,114
Land Ag 1D () 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 ) 567,500 1,095
Land Ag Timber ) 0 0

Productivity Loss (=) 18,174,620 1,095

Improvements
Homesite (+) 306,690 10 0
New Homesite (+) 8,990 1 0
Non Homesite (+) 12,021,900 114 3,243,430
New Non Homesite (+) 1,067,600 16 418,880
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Improvement (=) 13,405,180 141 3,662,310

Personal
Homesite (+) 255,710 5 0
New Homesite (+) 0 0 0
Non Homesite (+) 5,489,370 36 2,298,220
New Non Homesite (+) 235,930 13 0

Total Personal (=) 5,981,010 54 2,298,220

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property
Minerals/QOil & Gas (+) 0 0
Industrial Real (+) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 0 0

Total Real & Personal Market (+) 41,108,950 2,730

Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+) 0 0

Total Market Value (=) 41,108,950 2,730

20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0

10% Homestead Cap Loss (-) 2,360 1

20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 41,106,590

Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0

Productivity Loss (-) 18,174,620 1,095
Total Market Taxable (=) 22,931,970

Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of ltems
Exempt Property 6,561,360 119 0 0
Under $500/$2500 10,040 6 0 0
Abatements 0 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 0 0
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 25,170 1
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 0 0
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0
Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0

6,596,570 0
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 24,773,550
Total Appraised Value (=) 16,335,400

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S (+) 0 0
Senior S (+) 0 0
Disabled B (+) 0 0
DV 100% (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 0 0
Local Discount (+) 0 0
Disabled Veteran (+) 10,000 1
Optional 65 +) 24,500 7
Local Disabled (+) 0 0
State Homestead (+) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Exemptions (=) 34,500
Total Exemptions* (-) 34,500
01B - LOVING COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE Net Taxable Value (=) 16,300,900

7/10/2024 8:12:59PM
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(01B) - LOVING COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE

|Count of Homesteads |

H S F B D w o DV DV100 SS First Resp SS Svc Member
10 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total Parcels*: 2,606* Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership
Total Owners: 939
Total Items: 2,730

H - Homestead

S - Over 65

F - Disabled Widow
B - Disabled

DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

D - Disabled Only

W - Widow

O - Over 65 (No HS)
DV - Disabled Veteran

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time $0
Partial Exemption
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable $0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $893,640 Taxable $893,200
Taxable $893,200
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $22,254 7 Market $155,780
Taxable $20,417 Taxable $142,920
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $26,163 14 Market $366,290
Taxable $21,261 Taxable $297,650
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $32,736 19 Market $622,000
Taxable $28,940 Taxable $549,860
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $51,142 5 Market $255,710
Taxable $50,442 Taxable $252,210

7/10/2024 8:12:59PM
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(01B) - LOVING COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 26 67.9360 14,360 0 0 14,360 645,250 0 0 659,610 628,580
A2 10 9.0000 4,460 0 0 4,460 181,340 0 0 185,800 178,800
A3 3 2.0000 3,400 0 0 3,400 10,130 0 0 13,530 13,530
A* 39 78.9360 22,220 0 0 22,220 836,720 0 0 858,940 820,910
C1 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
c* 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
D1 1,114  374,753.2889 0 567,500 18,742,120 567,500 0 0 0 567,500 567,500
D2 18 0.0000 0 0 0 0 433,980 0 0 433,980 433,980
D* 1,132 374,753.2889 0 567,500 18,742,120 567,500 433,980 0 0 1,001,480 1,001,480
E 1,078  42,024.6313 2,269,740 0 0 2,269,740 0 0 0 2,269,740 2,269,740
E1 34 143.7550 7,180 0 0 7,180 605,060 0 0 612,240 591,740
E* 1,112  42,168.3863 2,276,920 0 0 2,276,920 605,060 0 0 2,881,980 2,861,480
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F* 38 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,864,310 112,630 0 7,996,530 7,996,530
J4 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
J* 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L* 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
M1 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 752,450
M* 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 752,450
XB 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,040 0 10,040 0
XV 119 11,681.6722 600,830 0 0 600,830 3,662,310 2,298,220 0 6,561,360 0
X* 125  11,681.6722 600,830 0 0 600,830 3,662,310 2,308,260 0 6,571,400 0
TOTAL: 2,624 428,835.0564 2,980,640 567,500 18,742,120 3,548,140 13,405,180 5,981,010 0 22,934,330 16,300,900
7/10/2024 8:12:59PM Page 10 of 19
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(02) - LOVING CO WID #1

Land
Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
Productivity Market (+)
Income (+)

Total Land (=)
Ag/Timber *does not include protested

Timber Gain (+)
Productivity Market (+)
Land Ag 1D ()
Land Ag 1D1 ()
Land Ag Timber )
Productivity Loss (=)

Improvements
Homesite (+)
New Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
New Non Homesite (+)
Income (+)
Total Improvement (=)

Personal

Homesite (+)
New Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
New Non Homesite (+)

Total Personal (=)

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property

Minerals/QOil & Gas (+)
Industrial Real (+)
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+)

Total Mineral Market Value (=)

Total Real & Personal Market (+)
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+)

Total Market Value (=)
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-)

10% Homestead Cap Loss (-)
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-)

Total Market After Cap(=)
Land Timber Gain (+)
Productivity Loss )

Total Market Taxable (=)

Value # of Items Exempt
150 2 0
107,380 119 6,670
142,290 55 0
0 0 0
249,820 176 6,670
0 0
142,290 55
0 0
4,290 51
0 0
138,000 51
27,740 2 0
8,990 1 0
527,780 13 26,780
64,470 3 0
0 0 0
628,980 19 26,780
0 0 0
0 0 0
122,770 2 0
59,320 4 0
182,090 6 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1,060,890 201
0 0
1,060,890 201
0 0
0 0
0 0
1,060,890
0 0
138,000 51
922,890

Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of Items
Exempt Property 33,450 4 0 0
Under $500/$2500 0 0 0 0
Abatements 0 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 0 0
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0

MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 0 0
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 0 0
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0
Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0
33,450 0
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 171,450
Total Appraised Value (=) 889,440
Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S (+) 0 0
Senior S (+) 0 0
Disabled B (+) 0 0
DV 100% (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0
Total Reimbursable (=) 0 0
Local Discount (+) 0 0
Disabled Veteran (+) 10,000 1
Optional 65 (+) 0 0
Local Disabled (+) 0 0
State Homestead (+) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Exemptions (=) 10,000
Total Exemptions* (-) 10,000
02 - LOVING CO WID #1 Net Taxable Value (=) 879,440
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(02) - LOVING CO WID #1

|Count of Homesteads |

H S F B D w o DV DV100 SS First Resp SS Svc Member
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total Parcels*: 184* Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership
Total Owners: 98
Total Items: 201

H - Homestead

S - Over 65

F - Disabled Widow
B - Disabled

DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

D - Disabled Only

W - Widow

O - Over 65 (No HS)
DV - Disabled Veteran

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time $0
Partial Exemption
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable $0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $132,780 Taxable $132,340
Taxable $132,340
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $18,403 3 Market $55,210
Taxable $10,310 Taxable $30,930
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $18,403 3 Market $55,210
Taxable $10,310 Taxable $30,930
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(02) - LOVING CO WID #1

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 2 61.9360 3,580 0 0 3,580 113,080 0 0 116,660 116,660
A* 2 61.9360 3,580 0 0 3,580 113,080 0 0 116,660 116,660
D1 55 2,760.8392 0 4,290 142,290 4,290 0 0 0 4,290 4,290
D2 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 42,830 0 0 42,830 42,830
D* 58 2,760.8392 0 4,290 142,290 4,290 42,830 0 0 47,120 47,120
E 107 1,719.4147 93,580 0 0 93,580 0 0 0 93,580 93,580
E1 7 44.1200 2,200 0 0 2,200 104,640 0 0 106,840 96,840
E* 114 1,763.5347 95,780 0 0 95,780 104,640 0 0 200,420 190,420
F1 3 5.0000 1,500 0 0 1,500 341,650 0 0 343,150 343,150
F1 3 5.0000 1,500 0 0 1,500 341,650 0 0 343,150 343,150
F* 3 5.0000 1,500 0 0 1,500 341,650 0 0 343,150 343,150
M1 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 182,090 0 182,090 182,090
M* 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 182,090 0 182,090 182,090
XV 4 122.3900 6,670 0 0 6,670 26,780 0 0 33,450 0
X* 4 122.3900 6,670 0 0 6,670 26,780 0 0 33,450 0
TOTAL: 187 4,713.6999 107,530 4,290 142,290 111,820 628,980 182,090 0 922,890 879,440
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(30) - WINK-LOVING 1.S.D.

Land Value # of Items Exempt Losses Real-Personal Value # of Items MIUP Value # of Items
Homesite (+) 3,630 11 0 Exempt Property 7,856,430 168 0 0
Non Homesite (+) 4,272,050 1,458 1,895,900 Under $500/$2500 10,040 6 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 17,445,220 1,066 0 Abatements 0 0 0 0
Income (+) 0 0 0 Freeport 0 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 21,720,900 2,535 1,895,900 Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0

Agl/Timber *does not include protested Protested Value 0 0 0 0

Timber Gain ) 0 0 Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
T Mineral Unknown 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 17,445,220 1,066 Interstate Commerce 0 0
Land Ag 1D ¢) 0 0 Foreign Trade 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 () 529,790 1,047 .
. MultiUse 0 0
Land Ag Timber ©) 0 0 Solar/Wind Power 25,170 1
Productivity Loss (%) 16,915,430 1,047 Vehicle Leased for Personal Use , 0 0

Improvements TCEQ/Pollution Control 0 0
Homesite (+) 306,690 10 0 Allocation 0 0
New Homesite (+) 8,990 1 0 Historical 0 0
Non Homesite (+) 12,021,900 114 3,243,430 Disaster Exemption 0 0
New Non Homesite (+) 1,067,600 16 418,880 Community Housing 0 0
Income (+) 0 0 0 Childcare Facility 0 0

Total Improvement (=) 13,405,180 141 3,662,310 7,891,640 0

Personal Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 24,809,430
Homesite (+) 255,710 5 0
New Homesite (+) 0 0 0 Total Appraised Value (=) 16,297,660
Non Homesite (+) 5,489,370 36 2,298,220 .

New Non Homesite (+) 235930 13 0 Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Total Personal (=) 5,981,010 54 2,298,220 Homestead H,S (+) 572,660 17
. . . Senior S (+) 0 0

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property Disabled B +) 0 0
Minerals/Oil & Gas (+) 0 0 DV 100% (+) 0 0
Industrial Real (+) 0 0 Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 0 0 Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 0 0 Total Reimbursable (=) 572,660 17
Total Real & Personal Market +) 41,107,090 2,730 E‘I’::k')lsz/‘;‘:;‘:an E:; g g
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+) 0 0 Optional 65 *) 0 0
Total Market Value (=) 41,107,090 2,730 Local Disabled ) 0 0
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0 State Homestead (+) 0 0
10% Homestead Cap Loss ) 2,360 1 Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation () 0 0 Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 41,104,730 Total Exemptions (=) 572,660
Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0 Total Exemptions™ (-) 572,660
Productivity Loss (-) 16,915,430 1,047
Total Market Taxable (=) 24.189.300 30 - WINK-LOVING 1.S.D. Net Taxable Value (=) 15,725,000
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(30) - WINK-LOVING 1.S.D.

*** Freeze Totals: (This is only for Effective Tax Rate Calculation)

Total Ceiling Tax (of ceilings applied): $0.00
Total Freeze Taxable: (-) 0
New Imp/Pers with Ceiling: (+) 0

**Freeze Adjusted Taxable: (=) 15,725,000**This number DOES NOT represent any Jurisdiction's Certified Taxable Value**

Estimated Total Levy: ((Net Taxable Value - Total Freeze Taxable + New Imp/Pers with Ceiling) * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax  or (Freeze Adjusted Taxable * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax

Count of Homesteads H - Homestead D - Disabled Only
. S - Over 65 W - Widow
H S F B D w (o) DV DV100 SS First Resp SS Svc Member F - Disabled Widow O - Over 65 (No HS)
10 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
i . e . 4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member

Total Parcels*: 2,606* Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership 5* (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder
Total Owners: 939

Total Items: 2,730

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time
Absolute Exemption $0

Exempt Value of First Time

Partial Exemption $0
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable $0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $893,640 Taxable $884,650
Taxable $884,650
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $22,254 7 Market $155,780
Taxable $0 Taxable $0
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $26,163 14 Market $366,290
Taxable $836 Taxable $11,700
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $32,736 19 Market $622,000
Taxable $616 Taxable $11,700
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $51,142 5 Market $255,710
Taxable $0 Taxable $0
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(30) - WINK-LOVING 1.S.D.

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 26 67.9360 14,360 0 0 14,360 645,250 0 0 659,610 502,340
A2 10 9.0000 4,460 0 0 4,460 181,340 0 0 185,800 162,120
A3 3 2.0000 3,400 0 0 3,400 10,130 0 0 13,530 13,530
A* 39 78.9360 22,220 0 0 22,220 836,720 0 0 858,940 677,990
C1 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
c* 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
D1 1,066 348,814.9989 0 529,790 17,445,220 529,790 0 0 0 529,790 529,790
D2 18 0.0000 0 0 0 0 433,980 0 0 433,980 433,980
D* 1,084 348,814.9989 0 529,790 17,445,220 529,790 433,980 0 0 963,770 963,770
E 1,077  42,024.2813 2,269,710 0 0 2,269,710 0 0 0 2,269,710 2,269,710
E1 34 143.7550 7,180 0 0 7,180 605,060 0 0 612,240 448,710
E* 1,111  42,168.0363 2,276,890 0 0 2,276,890 605,060 0 0 2,881,950 2,718,420
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F* 38 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,864,310 112,630 0 7,996,530 7,996,530
J4 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
J* 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L* 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
M1 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 500,240
M* 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 500,240
XB 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,040 0 10,040 0
XV 168  37,579.0922 1,895,900 0 0 1,895,900 3,662,310 2,298,220 0 7,856,430 0
X* 174  37,579.0922 1,895,900 0 0 1,895,900 3,662,310 2,308,260 0 7,866,470 0
TOTAL: 2,624 428,793.8364 4,275,680 529,790 17,445,220 4,805,470 13,405,180 5,981,010 0 24,191,660 15,725,000
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(301S) - WINK-LOVING 1.S.D. I1&S

Land Value # of Items Exempt
Homesite (+) 3,630 11 0
Non Homesite (+) 4,272,050 1,458 1,895,900
Productivity Market (+) 17,445,220 1,066 0
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 21,720,900 2,535 1,895,900

Ag/Timber *does not include protested
Timber Gain (+) 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 17,445,220 1,066
Land Ag 1D () 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 ) 529,790 1,047
Land Ag Timber ) 0 0

Productivity Loss (=) 16,915,430 1,047

Improvements
Homesite (+) 306,690 10 0
New Homesite (+) 8,990 1 0
Non Homesite (+) 12,021,900 114 3,243,430
New Non Homesite (+) 1,067,600 16 418,880
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Improvement (=) 13,405,180 141 3,662,310

Personal
Homesite (+) 255,710 5 0
New Homesite (+) 0 0 0
Non Homesite (+) 5,489,370 36 2,298,220
New Non Homesite (+) 235,930 13 0

Total Personal (=) 5,981,010 54 2,298,220

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property
Minerals/QOil & Gas (+) 0 0
Industrial Real (+) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 0 0

Total Real & Personal Market (+) 41,107,090 2,730

Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+) 0 0

Total Market Value (=) 41,107,090 2,730

20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0

10% Homestead Cap Loss (-) 2,360 1

20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 41,104,730

Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0

Productivity Loss (-) 16,915,430 1,047
Total Market Taxable (=) 24,189,300

Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of ltems
Exempt Property 7,856,430 168 0 0
Under $500/$2500 10,040 6 0 0
Abatements 0 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 0 0
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 25,170 1
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 0 0
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0
Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0

7,891,640 0
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 24,809,430
Total Appraised Value (=) 16,297,660

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S (+) 572,660 17
Senior S (+) 0 0
Disabled B (+) 0 0
DV 100% (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 572,660 17
Local Discount (+) 0 0
Disabled Veteran (+) 0 0
Optional 65 (+) 0 0
Local Disabled (+) 0 0
State Homestead (+) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Exemptions (=) 572,660
Total Exemptions* (-) 572,660
30IS - WINK-LOVING L.S.D. I&S Net Taxable Value (=) 15,725,000
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(301S) - WINK-LOVING 1.S.D. I1&S

*** Freeze Totals: (This is only for Effective Tax Rate Calculation)

Total Ceiling Tax (of ceilings applied): $0.00
Total Freeze Taxable: (-) 0
New Imp/Pers with Ceiling: (+) 0

**Freeze Adjusted Taxable: (=) 15,725,000**This number DOES NOT represent any Jurisdiction's Certified Taxable Value**

Estimated Total Levy: ((Net Taxable Value - Total Freeze Taxable + New Imp/Pers with Ceiling) * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax  or (Freeze Adjusted Taxable * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax

Count of Homesteads

H S F B D w (o) DV DV100 SS First Resp SS Svc Member
10 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total Parcels*: 2,606* Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership
Total Owners: 939
Total Items: 2,730

H - Homestead D - Disabled Only

S - Over 65 W - Widow

F - Disabled Widow O - Over 65 (No HS)
B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran

DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran

4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time
Absolute Exemption $0

Exempt Value of First Time

Partial Exemption $0
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable $0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $893,640 Taxable $884,650
Taxable $884,650
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $22,254 7 Market $155,780
Taxable $0 Taxable $0
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $26,163 14 Market $366,290
Taxable $836 Taxable $11,700
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $32,736 19 Market $622,000
Taxable $616 Taxable $11,700
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $51,142 5 Market $255,710
Taxable $0 Taxable $0
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2024 Certified History Recap
Loving County Appraisal District

(301S) - WINK-LOVING 1.S.D. I1&S

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 26 67.9360 14,360 0 0 14,360 645,250 0 0 659,610 502,340
A2 10 9.0000 4,460 0 0 4,460 181,340 0 0 185,800 162,120
A3 3 2.0000 3,400 0 0 3,400 10,130 0 0 13,530 13,530
A* 39 78.9360 22,220 0 0 22,220 836,720 0 0 858,940 677,990
C1 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
c* 135 14.0000 60,760 0 0 60,760 0 0 0 60,760 60,760
D1 1,066 348,814.9989 0 529,790 17,445,220 529,790 0 0 0 529,790 529,790
D2 18 0.0000 0 0 0 0 433,980 0 0 433,980 433,980
D* 1,084 348,814.9989 0 529,790 17,445,220 529,790 433,980 0 0 963,770 963,770
E 1,077  42,024.2813 2,269,710 0 0 2,269,710 0 0 0 2,269,710 2,269,710
E1 34 143.7550 7,180 0 0 7,180 605,060 0 0 612,240 448,710
E* 1,111  42,168.0363 2,276,890 0 0 2,276,890 605,060 0 0 2,881,950 2,718,420
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F1 37 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,356,660 112,630 0 7,488,880 7,488,880
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 507,650 0 0 507,650 507,650
F* 38 138.7730 19,590 0 0 19,590 7,864,310 112,630 0 7,996,530 7,996,530
J4 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
J* 1 0.0000 320 0 0 320 2,800 0 0 3,120 3,120
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L1 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
L* 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 2,804,170 0 2,804,170 2,804,170
M1 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 500,240
M* 19 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 755,950 0 755,950 500,240
XB 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,040 0 10,040 0
XV 168  37,579.0922 1,895,900 0 0 1,895,900 3,662,310 2,298,220 0 7,856,430 0
X* 174  37,579.0922 1,895,900 0 0 1,895,900 3,662,310 2,308,260 0 7,866,470 0
TOTAL: 2,624 428,793.8364 4,275,680 529,790 17,445,220 4,805,470 13,405,180 5,981,010 0 24,191,660 15,725,000
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